interest has already been filed for Conant.  

Action on Article 1, December 4, 2017: Carried by majority vote. 

ARTICLE 2 AMEND FY2018 BUDGET  
(Majority vote required) 
Susan Bak, Chair of the Board of Selectmen, moved to transfer from Free Cash the sum of Twenty-Three 
Thousand Thirty Dollars ($23,030), for the purpose of amending the operating budget for the fiscal year 
beginning July 1, 2017 as printed in the December 4, 2017 Special Town Meeting warrant under Article 2. 

Article Line 
Item 

Account 
Name 

Appropriated at 
ATM 5/8/17 

Proposed Increase Total FY 18

[...]

Action on Article 5:  Motion carried by majority vote. 

ARTICLE 6 REPLACE TOWN-WIDE PHONE SYSTEM (INCLUDING LIBRARY) 
(Majority vote required) 
Mr. Fox moved to appropriate the sum of Ninety-Three Thousand Five Hundred Dollars, by transferring the sum 
of Ninety Thousand Seven Hundred Dollars ($90,700) from free cash and the sum of Two Thousand Eight 

Hundred Dollars ($2,800) from the PEG Access and Cable Related Fund receipts reserved for appropriation 
account, for the purpose of replacing the phone system for all town facilities. 
Summary 
The Library phone system is original to the new building (2004), is past end-of-life and is no longer under

[...]

The Finance Committee recommends (5-0). 
For the reasons stated in the warrant, the Finance Committee recommends. 

ARTICLE 8 PAYMENT OF PRIOR FISCAL YEAR BILL**   
(Nine-tenths vote required) 
As part of the Consent Agenda, it was moved to transfer from Free Cash the sum of Two Hundred Eighty-Six 
Dollars ($286) for the purpose of providing reimbursement to a DPW Worker for training. 
Summary 
In April 2015, one of the DPW workers took an approved course on Hoisting, which provides training on proper 
and safe use of hydraulic equipment. Such training is important for employee safety and is required by policy.